
 

 

TARIFF DISTRIBUTION 
 

FILE PACKAGE NO.: WI-14-0043 
 
DATE:      September 1, 2014 
 
STATE:     WITAR20 
 
EFFECTIVE DATE:    09/01/2014 
 
TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION:   Approved 
 
PURPOSE:  BLC Modifications and Rate changes 
 
TARIFF SECTION  PAGE NUMBER  PAGE REVISION 
0003 91 0003 
0003 91.1 0005 
0003 91.2 0005 
 



Wisconsin Bell, Inc. AT&T Tariff             P.S.C. of W. 20 
 Part 22 Section 3 
    
PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service 3rd Revised Sheet 91 
SECTION 3 - Resale Local Exchange Services Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 91 

Issued: August 29, 2014  Effective: September 1, 2014 
 Issued by AT&T Wisconsin Regulatory 
 Milwaukee, Wisconsin   
ATT TN WI-14-0043 

 
AT&T Business Local Calling (cont’d) 
 
 

G. Prices  
 

 
 
 

 For Accounts Established Between 5-1-11 and
8/31/2014 Term & Volume Monthly Prices 

 

Volume 
Price Level 

 
Line 

Option 

 
6-Month/1/    

 
1-Year  

 
2-Year/2/  

 
3-Year/2/ 

 

 
1 - 19 

 
 
 
 

20 + 

 
Option A 
Option B 
Option C 
Option D 

 
Option A 
Option B 
Option C 
Option D 

 
$27.28 
27.10 
24.37 
19.11 

 
26.50 
26.19 
23.46 
18.31 

 
$27.28 
27.10 
23.16 
20.73 

 
26.50 
26.19 
22.28 
19.78 

 
$26.50 
26.19 
22.36 
19.93 

 
25.72 
25.28 
21.48 
18.98 

 
$25.72 
25.28 
21.56 
19.14 

 
24.94 
24.37 
20.69 
18.19 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
/1/  Effective July 1, 2013 a 6-Month term is available to eligible customers. 
 
/2/ Effective September 1, 2014, customers with 1-19 lines may not establish new term plans greater 

than 1-year for Business Local Calling, and existing term plans for customers with 1-19 lines may not 
be renewed or extended for a term greater than 1 year. 

  

 

(C) 

(C) 
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AT&T BUSINESS LOCAL CALLING (Cont’d) 

 
 
G. PRICES (Cont’d) 

 
1. Service Elements (Cont’d) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

For Accounts Established On or After 9/01/14 
Volume 
Price Level  Line Option  6- Month/1/ 1 Year   2 Year/2/  3 Year/2/ 

1 – 19/2/ Option A $27.28 $31.68(I) - - 
 Option B 27.10  28.08(I)  - - 
 
20+  Option A 26.50  26.50 $25.72 $24.94 
 Option B  26.19 26.19 25.28   24.37 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
/1/ Effective July 1, 2013 a 6-Month term is available to eligible customers. 
 
/2/ Effective September 1, 2014, customers with 1-19 lines may not establish new term plans greater 

than 1-year for Business Local Calling, and existing term plans for customers with 1-19 lines may not 
be renewed or extended for a term greater than 1 year. 

 

(N) 

(N) 

(D) 
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 Monthly Rate 
 
Vertical Features Listed in B.9, per feature, per line 
 
Option C Local Usage Per Minute Of Use Charge in Excess of 150 Minutes 
 
Option D Local Usage Per Minute Of Use Charge 

 
Milwaukee, Kenosha, Menomonee Falls, Racine, & Waukesha Exchange 
monthly discount per line, Option A, as Defined in B.17 
 
Milwaukee, Kenosha, Menomonee Falls, Racine, & Waukesha Exchange 
monthly discount per line, Option B, as Defined in B.17 

 

 
$   2.39 

 
0.02 
 

0.024/2/ 

 
 

2.53/1/ 
 
 

5.45/1/ 

Month-to-Month Prices: 
 Option A 44.32 

 Option B 40.12 
 Option C 
 1 -19 lines 38.45 
 20 + lines 38.45 
 Option D 
 1 -19 lines 35.31 
 20 + lines 35.31 
 
Business Local Calling Option A and Option B Bundle Promotion 
 
Carriers with eligible business customers with 1-19 lines will receive a discounted per line effective rate 
for AT&T Business Local Calling Option A and Option B package charges. Eligible customers are those 
business customers who are subscribed to AT&T Business Local Calling Option A and Option B./1/ 

 
Carriers with these eligible customers who subscribe to a 12-month Term Plan for AT&T Business Local 
Calling Option A and Option B will receive a $4.13 per line discount for AT&T Business Local Calling 
Option A and Option B package charges. 
 
With the exception of the AT&T Business Local Calling Additional Line offer, this offer may not be 
combined with other AT&T Business Local Calling Term Plan discounts. 
 
This offer is only allowed on single location accounts. Billed to Number (BTN) arrangements are not 
allowed. 
 
When the customer’s subscription expires, these benefits will no longer apply. 
 
All other terms and conditions associated with AT&T Business Local Calling, as appropriate, will apply. 
 
/1/ For accounts established on or after July 30, 2009, this discount is reduced to $0.00. 
/2/ For lines newly subscribed to this Option on or after June 1, 2010, this rate applies to local 

usage minutes of use in excess of the first 30 minutes per month. 
/3/ Material now appears on sheet 91. 

 
AT&T Business Local Calling (cont’d) 
 
 
G. Prices (cont’d) 

 
1. Service Elements (cont’d) 

    

   

/3/ 

(N) 

(N) 


