# **TARIFF DISTRIBUTION**

FILE PACKAGE NO.: WI-14-0043

DATE: September 1, 2014

STATE: WITAR20

EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/01/2014

TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION: Approved

PURPOSE: BLC Modifications and Rate changes

TARIFF SECTION	PAGE NUMBER	PAGE REVISION
0003	91	0003
0003	91.1	0005
0003	91.2	0005

PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service SECTION 3 - Resale Local Exchange Services

3rd Revised Sheet 91 Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 91

# AT&T Business Local Calling (cont'd)

#### G. Prices

Walama a	For Accounts Established Between 5-1-11 and 8/31/2014 Term & Volume Monthly Prices				(C)	
Volume <u>Price Level</u>	<u>Line</u> Option	6-Month <sup>/1/</sup>	<u>1-Year</u>	<u>2-Year<sup>/2/</sup></u>	<u>3-Year<sup>/2/</sup></u>	
1 - 19	Option A Option B Option C Option D	\$27.28 27.10 24.37 19.11	\$27.28 27.10 23.16 20.73	\$26.50 26.19 22.36 19.93	\$25.72 25.28 21.56 19.14	
20 +	Option A Option B Option C Option D	26.50 26.19 23.46 18.31	26.50 26.19 22.28 19.78	25.72 25.28 21.48 18.98	24.94 24.37 20.69 18.19	(C)

Issued: August 29, 2014 Effective: September 1, 2014

<sup>/1/</sup> Effective July 1, 2013 a 6-Month term is available to eligible customers.

<sup>/2/</sup> Effective September 1, 2014, customers with 1-19 lines may not establish new term plans greater than 1-year for Business Local Calling, and existing term plans for customers with 1-19 lines may not be renewed or extended for a term greater than 1 year.

PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service SECTION 3 - Resale Local Exchange Services

5th Revised Sheet 91.1 Cancels 4th Revised Sheet 91.1

# AT&T BUSINESS LOCAL CALLING (Cont'd)

# G. PRICES (Cont'd)

### 1. Service Elements (Cont'd)

(D)

	For Acco	unts Establish	ned On or After	9/01/14		(N)
Volume						
Price Level	Line Option	6- Month/1/	1 Year	2 Year <sup>12/</sup>	3 Year <sup>2</sup>	
1 - 19′2′	Option A	\$27.28	\$31.68(I)	-	-	
	Option B	27.10	28.08(I)	-	-	
20+	Option A	26.50	26.50	\$25.72	\$24.94	
	Option B	26.19	26.19	25.28	24.37	(N)

Issued: August 29, 2014 Effective: September 1, 2014

<sup>/1/</sup> Effective July 1, 2013 a 6-Month term is available to eligible customers.

<sup>/2/</sup> Effective September 1, 2014, customers with 1-19 lines may not establish new term plans greater than 1-year for Business Local Calling, and existing term plans for customers with 1-19 lines may not be renewed or extended for a term greater than 1 year.

5th Revised Sheet 91.2 Cancels 4th Revised Sheet 91.2

### AT&T Business Local Calling (cont'd)

#### G. Prices (cont'd)

#### 1. Service Elements (cont'd)

Corvide Liementa (Conta)	Monthly Rate	/3/
Vertical Features Listed in B.9, per feature, per line	\$ 2.39	
Option C Local Usage Per Minute Of Use Charge in Excess of 150 Minutes	0.02	
Option D Local Usage Per Minute Of Use Charge	$0.024^{/2/}$	
Milwaukee, Kenosha, Menomonee Falls, Racine, & Waukesha Exchange monthly discount per line, Option A, as Defined in <i>B.17</i>	2.53 <sup>/1/</sup>	
Milwaukee, Kenosha, Menomonee Falls, Racine, & Waukesha Exchange monthly discount per line, Option B, as Defined in <i>B.17</i>	5.45 <sup>/1/</sup>	
Month-to-Month Prices:		
Option A	44.32	
Option B	40.12	
Option C		
1 -19 lines	38.45	
20 + lines	38.45	
Option D		
1 -19 lines	35.31	
20 + lines	35.31	

#### **Business Local Calling Option A and Option B Bundle Promotion**

Carriers with eligible business customers with 1-19 lines will receive a discounted per line effective rate for AT&T Business Local Calling Option A and Option B package charges. Eligible customers are those business customers who are subscribed to AT&T Business Local Calling Option A and Option B.<sup>71</sup>

Carriers with these eligible customers who subscribe to a 12-month Term Plan for AT&T Business Local Calling Option A and Option B will receive a \$4.13 per line discount for AT&T Business Local Calling Option A and Option B package charges.

With the exception of the AT&T Business Local Calling Additional Line offer, this offer may not be combined with other AT&T Business Local Calling Term Plan discounts.

This offer is only allowed on single location accounts. Billed to Number (BTN) arrangements are not allowed.

When the customer's subscription expires, these benefits will no longer apply.

All other terms and conditions associated with AT&T Business Local Calling, as appropriate, will apply.

- /1/ For accounts established on or after July 30, 2009, this discount is reduced to \$0.00.
- /2/ For lines newly subscribed to this Option on or after June 1, 2010, this rate applies to local usage minutes of use in excess of the first 30 minutes per month.
- /3/ Material now appears on sheet 91.

Effective: September 1, 2014

(N)

(N)